
Date: 18th October, 2024

Between:

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

JSW STEEL LIMITED, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, with its branch

office at JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 and having its factory
at Salem (Salem Works) (hereinafter referred to as the "JSWSL" which expression shall, unless it

be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and assigns)
of one part;

AND

JSW CEMENT LIMITED, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, with its

branch office at JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (hereinafter
referred to as the "JSWCL" which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the context or

meaning thereof, be deemed to include its successors and assigns) of other part;

The JSWSL and JSWCL are collectively referred to as the "Parties".

Subject: Amendment of the Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") executed between

the Parties dated 21st October 2022 valid from 21st October 2022 to 20th October 2023 and

which was further extended from 21st October 2023 to 20th October 2024 vide amendment

agreement dated October 15, 2023 (Amendment.)

A) The Parties have mutually agreed to amend Clause 14 of the MoU and extend the term of
the MoU from 21st October 2024 to 31st December 2025.

B) Except where expressly mentioned herein in this Amendment, the terms of the Agreement
are unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue to be in full force and effect. If there

is a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the MoU, then the provisions of this

Amendment shall prevail only with respect to the Term of the Agreement. All the

expressions not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning as set out in the MoU.

C) This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original

and which will together constitute one document. Signatures sent by electronic means

(including, without limitation, facsimile, scanned and sent via e-mail, e-signature




